
GRAMMAR: PRONOUN PREFIXES
SET “A” PREFIXES:  Often used on Action Verbs

First Person   Before Consonants   Before Vowel

        Prefix    Stem    Prefix   Stem 
I        tsi-    wonih-    g-     eg-
I & you     ini-    wonih-    in-    eg-
I & you, she/he  idi-    wonih-    id-    eg-
I & she/he    osdi-   wonih-    osd-    eg-
I & they     otsi-    wonih-    ots    -eg-

Second Person  Before Consonants   Before Vowel
        
        Prefix   Stem    Prefix   Stem
You       hi-     wonih-    h-     ega
You 2         sdi-    wonih-    sd-    ega
You 3 or more   itsi-    wonih-    its-    ega

Third Person   Before Consonants   Before Vowel

        Prefix   Stem    Prefix   Stem
She/he      a-/ or/ ga-  wonih -   -     ega
They      ani-    wonih -   an-    ega

Note: Third person ‘she/he’ before the vowels /o/, /u/, and /v/ use 
/g-/. 

Example:
gohweli’a > she/he is writing. 
gudalvsga > she/he is connecting. 
gvniha > she/he is hitting.

Before Consonants:  All stems start with a consonant.

Before Vowel:  All stems begin with a vowel.

GRAMMAR: PRONOUN PREFIXES
SET “B” PREFIXES:  Often used on Passive/Stative Verbs

First Person   Before Consonants  Before Vowel

        Prefix    Stem   Prefix  Stem   
I        agi-    h-     aqua-  ohiyuhih- 
I & you     gini-    h-     gin-   ohiyuhih-
I & you & she/he  igi-    h-     ig-   ohiyuhih-
I & she/he    ogini-   h-     ogin-  ohiyuhih-
I & they     ogi-    h-     og-   ohiyuhih-

Second Person  Before Consonants  Before Vowel
        
        Prefix   Stem   Prefix  Stem
You       tsa-    h-     ts-   ohiyuhih-
You 2      sdi-    h-     sd-   ohiyuhih-
You 3 or more   itsi-    h-     its-   ohiyuhih-

Third Person   Before Consonants  Before Vowel

        Prefix   Stem   Prefix  Stem
She/he      u-     h-     uw-   ohiyuhih-
They      uni-    h-     un-   ohiyuhih-

Note: Third Person ‘she/he’ /u-/ before vowel /a-/ deletes /a/. 
U-duliha/ ‘she wants it.’


